City of Nashville Nashville Public Works

DECEMBER 15, 2006

Aero-Incorporated 600 South Mill Street Nashville, AR 71852

Attn: Rick Cason

Safety Coordinator

Re:

Discharge Permit

Discharge to the City

Dear Rick:

The City of Nashville recognizes that Aero-Incorporated no longer discharges to the City of Nashville's sewer system and to the Wastewater Treatment Plant. Technically your company is no longer required to be permitted by the City of Nashville and the Pretreatment Program. You have indicated too us you wish to remain permitted.

Therefore, this letter is to inform Aero-Incorporated shall follow the following guidelines as outlined by the City of Nashville:

- 1. You shall inform the Pretreatment Coordinator twenty-four (24) hours prior too any discharge from your treatment process.
- 2. In the event of a discharge, the city will sample during the discharge period.
- 3. An explanation of why you have changed your discharge status must be submitted to the city within five (5) days following the discharge.
- 4. You shall follow all Guidelines of your Wastewater Discharge Permit.
- 5. You shall include within your letter the amount of discharge gallons and time needed to discharge.
- 6. You shall submit a plan if more than one batch on any given day is to be sent to the city.



We appreciate all cooperation between Aero-Incorporated and the City of Nashville. The City of Nashville will continue to inspect your facility twice a year or more if needed.

If you have any further questions of concern, please contact my office at 870-845-4015.

Sincerely,

Larry Dunaway

Public Works Director

cc: Nick Trbovick, Jr., Owner

Allen Gilliam, State Pretreatment Coordinator Ed Carlyle, Jr., Pretreatment Coordinator